42637 Bradfords Telegraph Court, Chantilly, VA 20152. 

WIT NE S SETH: 

Borrower has executed the Note to the order of Lender of even date herewith, to secure 
an indebtedness payable to the Lender evidenced by a Promissory Note in the principal amount 
of ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars, ($115,000.00) (the "Note"), 
and such additional sums of money as shall be borrowed by Borrower from Lender for the 
account of Borrower, and any extensions, modifications, future advances, amendments now 
existing or hereafter arising due or to become due and said Note is incorporated herein having a

[...]

Borrower relative to the Property, development rights, entitlements, licenses, permits, until such time 
that the Note, and any future advances or any renewals are paid in full. So long as Borrower is not in 
default on any loan documents, or in that certain Promissory Note of even date herewith in the sum of 
One Hundred Fifteen Thousand dollars ($115,000.00) hereinafter referred to as the "Note," or the 

Mortgage encumbering the Property which is securing the payment of the Note, hereinafter referred to 
as 'Mortgage,", or any modifications, renewals, or extensions thereof, the Borrower may continue in